

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		13 and Final			
		ABSTRACT OF COST			
(1/1) Cleaning and grubbing road land of y n dep.					
No. (1) item (1) 0.62 Hect					
@ Rs 51161.75/Hect					31720/00
(2/2) Scarifying existing bituminous surface of y n dep. No. (2) item No. (2)					
562.50 H ³ @ Rs 15.43/H ³					8679/00
(3/3) CONSTATN of subgrade and					
earthen shoulder of y n dep. No. (3) item (3)					
1800.00 H ³ @ Rs 16156/H ³					290808/00
(4/4) CONSTATN of granular sub-base of y n dep. No. (4) item (4) 469.75 H ³					
limit of y 469.410 H ³					
@ Rs 1351.15/H ³					634243/00
(5/5) P/L, spreading and compacting W. B. H. Crd of y n dep. No. (5) item (5) 300.92 H ³ limit					
of y 299.85 H ³ @ Rs 2130.85/H ³					638935/00
					Rs - 1604385/00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/6) P/L, spreading and compacting w.B.H. Gr-3 Qty vide p.no (9) item (6) 599.70 M ³ @ Rs 2081.84/M ³ Rs 1248491/					
(7/7) P/A primer coats (SS-1) Qty vide p.no. (9) item no. (7) 7995.97 M ² @ Rs 44.56/M ² — Rs 356300/4					
(8/8) P/A tack coats with Qty vide p.no (10) item (9) 8344.95 M ² @ Rs 15.16/M ² Rs 126509/40					
(9/9) P/A tack coats with bitumen. emulsion (RS-1) Qty vide p.no. (11) item (10) 11363.52 M ² limit Qty 11362.50 M ² @ Rs 12.68/M ² — Rs 144077/4					
(10/10) P/L and rolling of close-grade HSS-30MM @ and P.NO (10) item (8) 8344.95 M ² @ Rs 182.83/M ² Rs 1525707/40 Rs 5005469/40					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) P/L 8cm denseh/tensions concrete coty vide p. No.					
(12) item - (11) 293.13M ³					
(12) 13 9141.35/M ³ - 12679604/0					
(12/13) P/F KH post coty vide p. No. (14) item (18(i))					
OS NO @ 1911.36/NO - 9557/0					
(13/14) P/F 200MM post coty vide p. No. (14) item (18(ii))					
12 NO @ 550.47/NO = 6606/0					

(14/16) P/F of retro-reflectorized 600MM equilateral Δ coty vide p. No. (14) item - (19(i)) - 20M ²					
(14) 3239.87/NO - 64797/0					
(15/17) P/F of retro-reflectorized 600MM circular coty vide p. No. (14) item (19(ii))					
04 NO @ 4364.61/NO - 17458/0					
(16/18) P/F of retro-reflectorized (600 x 450)MM rectangular coty vide p. No. (15) item (19(iii)) 6NO @ 4299.48/NO					
13 25497/0					

13 7808988/0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17 19 painting two coats on New City vide p.No P.No (13) item - (14) 176.64 ft ² P.No - (14) item (14) - 18.20 ft ² 194.84 ft ² @ RS 97.18/ft ² - RS 18935/w					
18 20 painting New letters & figures City vide p.No. (15) item (20) 1408 p/m @ RS 0.516/p/m - RS 727/w					
19 21 planting of tree and (M.D.) - 1 meter diameter City vide p.No. (15) item (21) 155 Nos @ RS 818.84/No - 126920/w (M.D.)					
20 22 P/F of NMF-18 symmetry sign City vide p.No. (16) item (24) - 2 Nos @ RS 90544/No RS 18115/w					
21 23 P/L of HOT applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick City vide p.No (15) item (22) 655.00 m ² @ RS 735.79/ft ² - RS 481942/w RS 8455627/w					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/25) P/F guard stone city side P.No. (15) item (23)					
37 No @ Rs 471.58/No = 17448/00					
(23/26) Brick masonry in C.M. in parapet city side					
P.No. (13) item (12) 11.52 m ³					
P.No. (14) item (15) 3.00 m ³					
14.52 m ³					
(24/27) Plastering with cement mortar city side					
P.No. (14) item (10) 18.10 m ²					
194.84 m ²					
(25/28) 147.92 m ² — Rs 28821/00					
Rs 85,89,833/00					
Add — 12% C.S.T (+) Rs 1030779/00					
Add — 1% I.C (+) Rs 85898/00					
Add seignior fee (+) Rs 101512.00					
Rs 9808022/00					
Less 0.11% ad for agreement					
(-) Rs 10789/00					
Rs 9797233/00					
Author's 05/12/21					
8/10/12/21					
C.P. 8/8/21/22					